T.C.R. POWER
MAX. MAX. RESISTANCE RANGE (E24) OPERATING
SIZE TYPE
(ppm/K) RATING
WORKING OVERLOAD TEMPERATURE
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE G (± 2%) J(± 5%) RANGE
± 400 –
0201 RK73B 1H

10 Ω . . . 1 kΩ
1.1 kΩ . . . 5.6 MΩ
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
*Please see “PACKAGING”
RK73K
PRODUCT CODE
1J
STYLE
TD
TAPING*
10K
NOMINAL
RESISTANCE
3 digits
Old Part No.
New Part No.
TERMINATION
SURFACE MATERIAL
T: Sn
L: Sn/Pb
G
TOLERANCE
RK73B 1J TD 103L G
TOLERANCE
NEW
1 Ω . . . 9.1 Ω
1.1 MΩ . . . 4.7 MΩ
TECHNOLOGY OF TOMORROW
RESISTORS
8
FLAT CHIP
THICK FILM
RK73
Life test at 70° C rated power (P70) IEC 115-1   4.25.1   ± (1% · R + 0.05 Ω)
70° C ± 3° C, 1000 h; 1.5 h On / 0.5 h Off cycle
Rapid change of temperature IEC 115-1   4.19 ± (0.5 % · R + 0.1 Ω)
– 55° C (30 min) / + 125° C (30 min); 5 cycles
Damp heat steady state IEC 115-1   4.24 ± (1% · R + 0.05 Ω)
56 days at 40° C and 93% relative humidity
Endurance at 125° C IEC 115-1   4.25.3 ± (1% · R + 0.05 Ω)
+ 125° C / 1000 h
Short time overload IEC 115-1   4.13 ± (1% · R + 0.05 Ω)
6.25 x rated power for 5 sec., but smaller 2.5 x Umax
T.C.R. IEC 115-1   4.8 Within specified T.C.R.
Cycle: + 25° C/- 55° C/+ 25 ° C/+ 125 ° C/+ 25 ° C
Bending test IEC 115-1   4.31 ± (0.5% · R + 0.05 Ω)
Bending: 5 mm (1J, 2A, 2B); 3 mm (1H, 1E); 2 mm (2E, 2H, 3A)
Solderability IEC 68-2-20 Terminations > 95% covered with new solder
235 ± 5° C / 2 ± 0.5 sec.
Resistance to soldering heat IEC 115-1   4.18 ± (0.5% · R + 0.05 Ω)
10 ± 1 sec. at 260 ± 5° C solder bath temperature
PERFORMANCE
TEST TEST CONDITIONS TYP. TEST RESULTS
DERATING CURVE
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE (°C)
%
 R